## Commercialization procedure for capacities made available on the market by GDF SUEZ at the Fos-Cavaou LNG terminal

In accordance with the European Commission's decision of 3 December 2009 accepting the commitments proposed by GDF SUEZ (\*), GDF SUEZ is informing the market of the commercialization procedure for regasification capacities made available on the market as from 1 January 2011 at the Fos-Cavaou LNG terminal, entering in France's South Zone ("Commercialization procedure for capacities at the Fos-Cavaou LNG terminal").

GDF SUEZ is taking this opportunity to invite all companies that are considering booking the capacities proposed by GDF SUEZ at the Fos-Cavaou LNG terminal to attend an informational meeting on the manner in which those capacities will be commercialized.

The *Commission de régulation de l'énergie* (the French Energy Regulatory Commission) (CRE), the body charged with monitoring in regard to the above commitments, and the *Société du terminal méthanier de Fos-Cavaou* (STMFC) have also been invited to attend this meeting.

The meeting will take place on <u>Thursday 25 February 2010 from 9:30 am to 1:30 pm</u> at the offices of the GDF SUEZ Global Gas and LNG Business Line, at the following address:

## Colisée 4 14 rue Fructidor 75017 Paris (Metro station "Porte de Saint-Ouen" toward Saint-Ouen)

Companies wishing to take part in this meeting must sign the confidentiality agreement available on the Group's website (<u>http://www.gdfsuez.com/en/commitments/commitments-towards-the-european-commission/commitments-towards-the-european-commission/</u>) and return it by fax (+33 1 41 66 01 31) for the attention of Mr. M. Jahan, or submit it at the entrance to the meeting room.

In order to facilitate the organization of this meeting, GDF SUEZ kindly requests that interested companies communicate the names of their representatives participating in the meeting to GDF SUEZ by email at the following address (<u>cavaou-release@gdfsuez.com</u>) before 24 February.

If required, further information on the Commercialization procedure for capacities at the Fos-Cavaou LNG terminal may also be requested by email to the address above.

## Contacts:

cavaou-release@gdfsuez.com

or

martin.jahan@gdfsuez.com

(\*) Decision C (2009) 9375